
 

Page 1 of 26 
17/08/2020 11:52:36 AM 

     

Approved Applications split by TLA 
Applicant Name Purpose No Split 

By 
Requested 

Amount 
Approved 
Amount 

01 - Northland Region Far North 
District 

    

Bay of Islands Amateur Swimming Club 
Incorporated 

Lane hire and coaching costs for the period September - 
November 2020 

1 $24,800.00 $10,000.00 

Bay of Islands Archery Club 
Incorporated 

3D targets 1 $6,600.00 $6,600.00 

Hukerenui School Board Of Trustees Adventure Course for Years 7 and 8 costs 1 $18,078.26 $10,000.00 

Mangonui School Board Of Trustees Resources for an alternative 'hands on'learning space with high 
behavioural emotional and social needs costs 

1 $5,522.83 $5,522.83 

Northland Swimming Association 
Incorporated 

Lane hire costs for Northland presentation meet 1 $630.00 $630.00 

Paparore School Board Of Trustees 1 x 65" ActivePanel including software wall brackets installation 
and travel and 5 year onsite care package  

1 $26,932.00 $8,977.34 

Te Pokapu Tiaki Taiao O Te Tai Tokerau 
Trust 

Tai Tokerau Timebank Coordinators contractors costs located 
outside of Kaitaia 

1 $8,694.00 $8,694.00 

The Sailability Northland Trust Hansa Liberty Yacht including beach trolley and cover 1 $15,983.00 $15,983.00 

Whangaruru School 1 x ActivePanel and trolley 1 $11,180.00 $11,180.00 

Epilepsy Association of New Zealand 
Incorporated 

Salary for Northland Auckland Hawke’s Bay Lakes Wellington 
Canterbury and Southland educators 

10 $100,000.00 $10,000.00 



 

Page 2 of 26 
17/08/2020 11:52:36 AM 

Life Education Trust NZ Distribution through the National Office to the Community 
trusts operating through NZ and core Life Education Trust (NZ) 
expenditure 

21 $350,000.00 $2,500.00 

  
Total Approved: $90,087.17   

No. of applicants: 11      

02 - Whangarei District 
    

Whangarei Water Ski Club Incorporated Cost of a boat launching ramp 1 $5,692.50 $5,692.50 

Bowls Northland Incorporated Cost of prizes for the tournament winners - Electric blankets 
tower heaters rice cookers convection ovens mink blankets and 
electric woks 

1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 

Bream Bay Swimming Club 
Incorporated 

Term 3 training fees and pool hire 1 $10,550.00 $6,800.00 

Kamo Intermediate School New guitars 1 $3,582.79 $3,582.79 

Kokopu School Board Of Trustees New laptops 1 $11,012.43 $11,012.43 

Maungatapere School Board Of 
Trustees 

Bus transport 1 $11,585.00 $8,000.00 

Northland Disabled Charitable Trust New stove 1 $9,839.10 $9,839.10 

Northland Football Club Incorporated Facility hire costs 1 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 

Northland Multiple Sclerosis Society 
Incorporated 

3 months Administration wages and t-shirts 1 $3,612.00 $3,612.00 

Northland Paraplegic & Physically 
Disabled Association Incorporated 

Insurance costs 1 $1,620.59 $1,620.59 

Old Boys Marist Rugby & Sports Club 
(Whangarei) Incorporated 

Rugby strip 1 $9,652.00 $9,652.00 

ONEONESIX Trust Heating and ventilation 1 $5,347.82 $5,347.82 

OPERA NORTH INCORPORATED Venue hire 1 $4,183.60 $4,183.60 

Tennis Northland Incorporated Repair and maintenance of our six hard courts and the 
maintenance of our six astro turf courts 

1 $9,850.00 $9,850.00 

THE NATURAL PHENOMENA 
INCORPORATED 

Hireage of equipment for conference 1 $7,472.00 $7,472.00 



 

Page 3 of 26 
17/08/2020 11:52:36 AM 

The Ngunguru Tennis Society 
Incorporated 

Two new nets and five boxes of tennis balls for club play and 
events 

1 $1,878.75 $1,878.75 

Waiotira School Board Of Trustees 20  Chromebooks plus storage 1 $8,027.20 $8,027.20 

WHANGAREI ACADEMY OF 
GYMNASTICS INCORPORATED 

First Aid qualification and equipment such as verifiite time 
recorder T-trainer beat board Forster bars and panel mats 

1 $10,070.14 $10,070.14 

Whangarei Repertory Society 
Incorporated 

Install a hearing assistance system 1 $3,897.39 $3,897.39 

Epilepsy Association of New Zealand 
Incorporated 

Salary for Northland Auckland Hawke’s Bay Lakes Wellington 
Canterbury and Southland educators 

10 $100,000.00 $10,000.00 

Life Education Trust NZ Distribution through the National Office to the Community 
trusts operating through NZ and core Life Education Trust (NZ) 
expenditure 

21 $350,000.00 $3,500.00 

  
Total Approved: $131,738.31   

No. of applicants: 21      

03 - Northland Region Kaipara District 
    

Tomarata Indoor Bowls Club 
Incorporated 

Hall hire 1 $775.00 $775.00 

  
Total Approved: $775.00   

No. of applicants: 1      

04 - Auckland Region Albany 
    

East Coast Bays' and Districts Cricket 
Club Incorporated 

Windsor Park facility contribution costs 1 $9,000.00 $6,000.00 

Long Bay Primary School Board Of 
Trustees 

10 new chromebooks 1 $3,691.00 $3,691.00 

March Madness Leisure Marching 
Team 

Motel accommodation and van hire 1 $1,530.00 $1,000.00 

North Harbour Budgeting Services 
Incorporated 

3 months office rental overheads and 3 onsite car parks 1 $7,718.61 $7,718.61 



 

Page 4 of 26 
17/08/2020 11:52:36 AM 

North Shore Amateur Swimming Club 
Incorporated 

Partial pool hire costs 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 

Prostate Cancer Foundation of New 
Zealand Incorporated 

New IT equipment 1 $13,065.92 $13,065.92 

Whangaparaoa Golf Club Incorporated Fairway mower 1 $33,250.00 $20,000.00   
Total Approved: $56,475.53   

No. of applicants: 7      

04.1 - Auckland Region Rodney 
    

Jane Gifford Maritime Heritage Trust New cylinder block for the engine of the steam launch SS 
Kapanui 

1 $35,400.00 $35,400.00 

Momentum Charitable Trust Life 101's life and financial skills programmes to be facilitated at 
Paremoremo prison 

1 $12,713.00 $12,713.00 

Life Education Trust NZ Distribution through the National Office to the Community 
trusts operating through NZ and core Life Education Trust (NZ) 
expenditure 

21 $350,000.00 $5,000.00 

  
Total Approved: $53,113.00   

No. of applicants: 3      

05 - Auckland Region North Shore 
    

The Motor Neurone Disease 
Association of New Zealand 
(Incorporated) 

Salaries 8 $82,560.87 $10,250.00 

Aratika Water Sports Club Incorporated Computer 1 $988.00 $988.00 

Kaipatiki Project Incorporated Community Activator salary contribution 1 $15,000.00 $10,000.00 

North Shore Cricket Club Incorporated New cricket wicket cover and hessian 1 $1,770.00 $1,770.00 

Takapuna District Cricket Club 
Incorporated 

Match balls for our teams 2020/21 season 1 $16,646.09 $9,000.00 

The Operating Theatre Trust Venue hire ticketing sound and lighting for the production of 
Greedy cat and audit costs of the 2019 annual accounts 

1 $42,455.25 $20,000.00 

Westlake Boys High School Sports equipment 1 $8,997.96 $8,997.96 



 

Page 5 of 26 
17/08/2020 11:52:36 AM 

Life Education Trust NZ Distribution through the National Office to the Community 
trusts operating through NZ and core Life Education Trust (NZ) 
expenditure 

21 $350,000.00 $15,000.00 

  
Total Approved: $76,005.96   

No. of applicants: 8      

07 - Auckland Region Albert Eden 
Roskill 

    

Campbell Park Tennis Club 
Incorporated 

New door control system 1 $3,566.47 $3,566.47 

Huntington's Disease Association 
(Auckland) Incorporated 

Salaries 1 $25,236.39 $24,210.45 

THE AUCKLAND SOFTBALL 
ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED 

Uniform pants 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 

Auckland Rugby League Incorporated Five hireages - Mt Smart stadium for venue / field hire 
ambulance security and utilities being power water and gas 

1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 

One Tree Hill College Board Of Trustees Basketball Coaching Coordinator and Coach costs for Term 3 1 $8,000.00 $6,000.00 

Tamaki Primary School Camp Raglan and transport 1 $21,284.95 $21,284.95 

THE GLENDOWIE BOATING CLUB 
INCORPORATED 

Annual insurance premium 1 $10,245.80 $10,245.80 

Motairehe Marae Trust Bathroom repairs 1 $9,600.20 $9,600.20 

CLIMBING NEW ZEALAND 
INCORPORATED 

Venue hire for the National Lead Championships 1 $3,450.00 $3,450.00 

  
Total Approved: $103,357.87   

No. of applicants: 9      

07.3 - Auckland Region Waitemata and 
Gulf 

    

The Motor Neurone Disease 
Association of New Zealand 
(Incorporated) 

Salaries 8 $82,560.87 $10,250.00 



 

Page 6 of 26 
17/08/2020 11:52:36 AM 

Auckland Philharmonia Orchestra 
Society Incorporated 

Unwrap the music:  Organ Symphony and In your 
neighbourhood:  Heralding Spring In 2020 - Artists contract 
services 

1 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 

GLADSTONE TENNIS CLUB 
INCORPORATED 

Tennis balls 1 $8,707.78 $8,707.78 

New Zealand Barok Incorporated Players fees 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 

Sailability Auckland Fixed awning between two Port a Com buildings 1 $6,043.00 $6,043.00 

Show Me Shorts Film Festival Trust 
Board 

Salaries - Festival Director and Festival Coordinator 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 

St Mary's College Board of Trustees Transportation and accommodation 1 $7,586.26 $7,586.26 

ST MATTHEWS CHAMBER ORCHESTRA 
INCORPORATED 

2020 concerts - conductors' fees and performance fees for 
soloists 

1 $10,400.00 $10,400.00 

The Auckland Children's Christmas 
Parade Trust 

Chevron Traffic services 1 $187,981.12 $40,000.00 

THE AUCKLAND OPERA STUDIO 
FOUNDATION 

Venue hire and publicity for the Auckland opera studio gala 
concert 

1 $3,825.00 $3,825.00 

Epilepsy Association of New Zealand 
Incorporated 

Salary for Northland Auckland Hawke’s Bay Lakes Wellington 
Canterbury and Southland educators 

10 $100,000.00 $20,000.00 

Life Education Trust NZ Distribution through the National Office to the Community 
trusts operating through NZ and core Life Education Trust (NZ) 
expenditure 

21 $350,000.00 $5,000.00 

  
Total Approved: $154,812.04   

No. of applicants: 12      

08 - Auckland Region Manukau 
    

BEACHLANDS MARAETAI PONY CLUB 
INCORPORATED 

Coaching costs 1 $13,785.00 $5,000.00 

Maraetai Tennis Club Incorporated Coaching fees 2020/21 season 1 $18,500.00 $5,000.00 

Counselling Services Centre Carpet/vinyl flooring window furnishings microwave 
audio/visual system and dishwasher for Carruth Road training 

1 $10,296.79 $10,296.79 



 

Page 7 of 26 
17/08/2020 11:52:36 AM 

room and dish drawer for Crisis Response Service Manukau 
premises 

Manurewa Squash Rackets Club 
Incorporated 

Upgrade courts front walls - courts one and two 1 $3,330.00 $3,330.00 

Life Education Trust NZ Distribution through the National Office to the Community 
trusts operating through NZ and core Life Education Trust (NZ) 
expenditure 

21 $350,000.00 $8,000.00 

  
Total Approved: $31,626.79   

No. of applicants: 5      

08.1 - Auckland Region Howick 
    

ALLEGRO ICE DANCE CLUB 
INCORPORATED 

Ice time 1 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 

Bucklands Beach Association Football 
Club Incorporated 

Turf hire costs 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 

Howick Gymnastic Club Incorporated Gymnastic equipment 1 $2,680.00 $2,680.00 

Manukau Orchestral Society 
Incorporated 

Professional Musician Mentors programme  1 $16,230.50 $16,230.50 

Sikh Sangat NZ Trust Stationary and cooking equipment for Auckland branch 1 $14,309.17 $14,309.17   
Total Approved: $50,219.67   

No. of applicants: 5      

11 - Waikato Region Thames-
Coromandel District 

    

Kauri 2000 Trust Coordinator honourarium costs 1 $13,500.00 $13,500.00 

Mercury Bay Area School Board Of 
Trustees 

Annual Year 10 ski camp at Whakapapa - accommodation 
outdoor activities and transport 

1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 

Mercury Bay Area Secondary School 
Rugby Club 

Dress shirts rugby socks and four POWA scrum sled 
replacement pads for the 2020 season 

1 $3,724.08 $3,724.08 



 

Page 8 of 26 
17/08/2020 11:52:36 AM 

MERCURY BAY BOATING CLUB 
INCORPORATED 

Partial costs of four Fusion Training sail boats 1 $22,752.17 $15,000.00 

Whitianga Sea Scouts Garage building costs  1 $9,096.00 $9,096.00   
Total Approved: $56,320.08   

No. of applicants: 5      

13 - Waikato Region Waikato District 
    

Franklin/Thames Valley Area Pony Club 
Incorporated 

Cost of conductind 2x ECTP coaching weekends as per 
resolution 

1 $9,765.00 $9,765.00 

Taupiri Rugby Football Club 
Incorporated 

Insurance and first aid costs for the 2020 season 1 $13,632.48 $13,632.48 

  
Total Approved: $23,397.48   

No. of applicants: 2      

15 - Waikato Region Matamata-Piako 
District 

    

MORRINSVILLE CRICKET ASSOCIATION 
INCORPORATED 

two school cricket coordinators for cricket awareness and skills 
sessions at all Te Aroha and Morrinsville primary and secondary 
schools 

1 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 

Te Aroha Croquet Club Incorporated One Year's Lawn Maintenance chemicals 1 $8,909.68 $8,909.68   
Total Approved: $17,909.68   

No. of applicants: 2      

17 - Waikato Region Waipa District 
    

DESTINATION CAMBRIDGE 
INCORPORATED 

 Management of the Cambridge christmas parade. 1 $3,300.00 $3,300.00 

Waikato Thames Yachting Association 
Incorporated 

Contribution towards new boat (RIB) 1 $16,905.00 $16,905.00 

  
Total Approved: $20,205.00   

No. of applicants: 2      



 

Page 9 of 26 
17/08/2020 11:52:36 AM 

19 - Waikato Region South Waikato 
District 

    

Lichfield School Shade sails for pool and sandpit. 1 $17,510.72 $17,510.72 

Southern United Rugby Football Club 
Incorporated 

Bus travel for away games in August 2020. 1 $1,347.83 $1,347.83 

TOKOROA ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL 
CLUB INCORPORATED 

TV and sound system including wall Bracket. 1 $5,821.73 $5,821.73 

  
Total Approved: $24,680.28   

No. of applicants: 3      

21 - Waikato Region Taupo District 
    

New Zealand Country Music 
Association Incorporated 

Entertainer of the Year awards - Huckleberries Backing band 
Echo & Harmony Backing vocalists Mike McCarthy - Musical 
Coordinator and the Great Lake Centre venue costs 

1 $9,661.00 $9,661.00 

  
Total Approved: $9,661.00   

No. of applicants: 1      

23 - Bay Of Plenty Region Tauranga 
City 

    

Bay of Plenty Symphonia Incorporated Contribution towards Conductor fees for Triumph and 
Tribulation' - August 2020. 

1 $1,455.00 $1,455.00 

BLUE ROVERS JUNIOR FOOTBALL CLUB 
INCORPORATED 

Medals and trophies for annual prize giving and Vincent Green 
Tournament and trophies for the tournament. 

1 $5,957.09 $5,957.09 

Greerton Indoor Bowling Club Hall hire for 2020 season. 1 $880.00 $880.00 

NEW ZEALAND COUNTRY MUSIC STAR 
AWARDS (1994) INCORPORATED 

Venue hire trophies and medals and recording package.  1 $5,311.92 $5,311.92 

Omanu School Accommodation for school camp - November 2020. 1 $9,008.70 $6,330.43 

THE BAY OF PLENTY JUNIOR GOLFING 
SOCIETY INCORPORATED 

Accommodation and Travel for National Junior Tournament - 
October 2020 

1 $3,625.64 $3,625.64 



 

Page 10 of 26 
17/08/2020 11:52:36 AM 

Life Education Trust NZ Distribution through the National Office to the Community 
trusts operating through NZ and core Life Education Trust (NZ) 
expenditure 

21 $350,000.00 $15,000.00 

  
Total Approved: $38,560.08   

No. of applicants: 7      

24 - Bay Of Plenty Region Rotorua 
District 

    

The Motor Neurone Disease 
Association of New Zealand 
(Incorporated) 

Salaries 8 $82,560.87 $10,250.00 

Kawaha Point School Plywood bracing overlaid with Acoustic wall lining. 1 $5,300.00 $5,300.00 

Rotorua Competitions Society 
Incorporated 

IT support for dance competition - October 2020. 1 $4,800.00 $4,800.00 

St Chad's Communication Centre Community Life-skills Facilitator's wages for 11 weeks 1 $9,746.00 $9,746.00 

Life Education Trust NZ Distribution through the National Office to the Community 
trusts operating through NZ and core Life Education Trust (NZ) 
expenditure 

21 $350,000.00 $2,500.00 

  
Total Approved: $32,596.00   

No. of applicants: 5      

25 - Bay Of Plenty Region Whakatane 
District 

    

Life Education Trust NZ Distribution through the National Office to the Community 
trusts operating through NZ and core Life Education Trust (NZ) 
expenditure 

21 $350,000.00 $2,500.00 

  
Total Approved: $2,500.00   

No. of applicants: 1      

31 - Hawkes Bay Region Napier City 
    

Art Deco Trust Incorporated Napier Art Deco Festival 2021 - design & printing. 1 $58,302.00 $26,302.00 



 

Page 11 of 26 
17/08/2020 11:52:36 AM 

Big Brothers Big Sisters Hawkes Bay Polo shirts and uniform. 1 $2,280.29 $2,280.29 

Eskview and Districts Rugby Football 
Club Incorporated 

Insurance for Clubrooms - August 2020 to July 2021 1 $4,987.00 $4,987.00 

Hastings Art and Culture Trust Technical costs for 2020 Edible Fashion Awards. 1 $20,610.00 $10,000.00 

HAWKES BAY BADMINTON 
ASSOCIATION (INCORPORATED) 

Hall hire and shuttles for Juniors and Seniors. 1 $7,000.00 $6,757.91 

Hawkes Bay Cricket Association 
(Incorporated) 

 Contribution towards Insurance Premiums. 1 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 

Hawke's Bay Rescue Helicopter Trust Contribution towards the lease of Rescue Helicopter -  
November 

1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 

Napier Boys High School Accommodation for Super 8 Tournament - Football team 1 $3,978.26 $3,978.26 

Napier Boys High School Van hire for Super 8 Tournaments 1 $3,195.05 $3,195.05 

Napier Girls High School Athlete Development Programme in Terms 3 and 4 1 $6,250.00 $6,250.00 

Napier Group Riding For The Disabled 
Association Incorporated 

Contribution towards the salary for three coaches. 1 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 

Napier Operatic Society Incorporated New wash lighting. 1 $8,100.00 $7,000.00 

NAPIER PIRATE RUGBY AND SPORTS 
CLUB INCORPORATED 

Netball Competition and Team/Affiliation Fees 1 $5,140.14 $5,140.14 

NAPIER TECHNICAL OLD BOYS CRICKET 
CLUB INCORPORATED 

12 month lease cost for training facility. 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 

NAPIER TECHNICAL OLD BOYS 
FOOTBALL CLUB (INCORPORATED) 

Physio services for 2020. 1 $3,560.87 $3,560.87 

No.4 District Federation of New 
Zealand Football T/A Central Football 
Incorporated 

Contribution towards 8 weeks salary for Chief Operations 
Manager and Football Development Officer. 

1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 

ORCHESTRATE HAWKES BAY Tutor Fees for instrumental workshop - Term 4 2020 1 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 

Taradale High School Hockey & Basketball entry fees for Secondary School winter 
season. 

1 $14,573.50 $10,442.92 

Toki Incorporated Team fees van hire and team tees for Hoop Nation Tournament 
and gym hire. 

1 $10,104.94 $10,104.94 



 

Page 12 of 26 
17/08/2020 11:52:36 AM 

Epilepsy Association of New Zealand 
Incorporated 

Salary for Northland Auckland Hawke’s Bay Lakes Wellington 
Canterbury and Southland educators 

10 $100,000.00 $10,000.00 

     

Life Education Trust NZ Distribution through the National Office to the Community 
trusts operating through NZ and core Life Education Trust (NZ) 
expenditure 

21 $350,000.00 $2,500.00 

  
Total Approved: $172,499.38   

No. of applicants: 21      

35 - Taranaki Region South Taranaki 
District 

    

Eltham Business & Professional 
Association Incorporated 

Contribution towards flag tracks flags and installation. 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 

Life Education Trust NZ Distribution through the National Office to the Community 
trusts operating through NZ and core Life Education Trust (NZ) 
expenditure 

21 $350,000.00 $5,000.00 

  
Total Approved: $15,000.00   

No. of applicants: 2      

36 - Manawatu-Wanganui Region 
Ruapehu District 

    

SKI PATROL (RUAPEHU) 
INCORPORATED 

Operating expenses of Victoria Hut on Mt Ruapehu 1 $15,114.51 $15,114.51 

Turaki School Accommodation activities and travel for school camp 
December 2020 

1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 

Life Education Trust NZ Distribution through the National Office to the Community 
trusts operating through NZ and core Life Education Trust (NZ) 
expenditure 

21 $350,000.00 $2,000.00 

  
Total Approved: $22,114.51   

No. of applicants: 3      



 

Page 13 of 26 
17/08/2020 11:52:36 AM 

38 - Manawatu-Wanganui Region 
Rangitikei District 

    

RANGITIKEI PONY CLUB 
INCORPORATED 

Show hunter coaching 1 $2,640.00 $2,640.00 

COUNSELLING CENTRE (MARTON) 
INCORPORATED 

Preparation and auditing fees. 1 $3,450.00 $3,450.00 

Dressage Central Districts Rosettes sound system and contribution towards venue to run 
the annual championship show. 

1 $10,261.43 $10,261.43 

Iroam Netball Team Training jackets 1 $900.00 $900.00 

Marton and Districts Budget Service 
Incorporated 

Window tints. 1 $1,940.00 $1,940.00 

Taihape Area School Jerseys and polo shirts. 1 $1,256.52 $1,256.52 

TAIHAPE GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED New dishwasher/glass rinser. 1 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 

THE MARTON GOLF CLUB 
INCORPORATED 

Contribution towards tractor. 1 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 

  
Total Approved: $62,147.95   

No. of applicants: 8      

39 - Manawatu-Wanganui Region 
Manawatu District 

    

Life Education Trust NZ Distribution through the National Office to the Community 
trusts operating through NZ and core Life Education Trust (NZ) 
expenditure 

21 $350,000.00 $10,000.00 

  
Total Approved: $10,000.00   

No. of applicants: 1      

40 - Manawatu-Wanganui Region 
Palmerston North City 

    

Aotearoa Waitangi Awards Charitable 
Trust 

Trophies. 1 $1,187.13 $687.13 



 

Page 14 of 26 
17/08/2020 11:52:36 AM 

CCS DISABILITY ACTION MANAWATU / 
HOROWHENUA INCORPORATED 

Dishwasher and repaint the reception area. 1 $1,950.00 $1,950.00 

College Old Boys Rugby Football Club 
Incorporated 

Medical supplies and physiotherapy services for 2020 season. 1 $2,832.50 $2,832.50 

Hockey Manawatu Incorporated Contribution towards new Dugouts. 1 $31,190.00 $31,190.00 

Kairanga School Contribution towards Projector Apple TV's and cables. 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 

MANAWATU ULTIMATE ASSOCIATION 
INCORPORATED 

Venue hire costs for the 21st New Zealand Indoor National 
Championships -  September 2020 

1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 

Palmerston North Dance Association 
Incorporated 

 Accommodation and adjudicators fees for Annual Dance 
Festival held in September/October. 

1 $4,037.00 $4,037.00 

PALMERSTON NORTH OPERATIC 
SOCIETY INCORPORATED 

Hire of purpose built LED screen for the production of Sister 
Act. 

1 $18,800.00 $18,800.00 

PN Marist Football Club Incorporated Contribution towards training and playing uniforms and 
equipment. 

1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 

RED SOX SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED Equipment/gear and uniforms for netball and football teams. 1 $46,179.45 $46,179.45 

Southern Cross Taekwon-Do Academy 
Incorporated 

Equipment storage costs. 1 $11,910.00 $2,880.00 

St James' Catholic School  Two drinking fountains 1 $3,676.00 $3,676.00 

St Peter's College (Palmerston North) New chairs. 1 $14,400.00 $14,400.00 

THE MARIST CLUB PN INCORPORATED Cricket balls for the 2020/2021 season 1 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 

THISTLE CALEDONIAN SOCIETY 
INCORPORATED 

Aifares for adjudicators for competition - December 2020. 1 $790.00 $790.00 

Vision Community Trust Furnishings for new home. 1 $41,248.90 $41,248.90 

Whakatipuria Teen Parent Unit Refurbishment of the office. 1 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 

Epilepsy Association of New Zealand 
Incorporated 

Salary for Northland Auckland Hawke’s Bay Lakes Wellington 
Canterbury and Southland educators 

10 $100,000.00 $5,000.00 

NETBALL CENTRAL ZONE 
INCORPORATED 

Venue hire for ID clusters. 1 $1,154.99 $1,154.99 

  
Total Approved: $205,025.97   

No. of applicants: 19      



 

Page 15 of 26 
17/08/2020 11:52:36 AM 

41 - Manawatu-Wanganui Region 
Tararua District 

    

Dannevirke South School Travel and entry fees to Wellington Zoo and Capital E. 1 $22,625.32 $5,950.53 

WOODVILLE ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL 
CLUB INCORPORATED 

Equipment uniforms and first aid kits. 1 $2,706.70 $2,706.66 

WOODVILLE OLD FOLKS ASSOCIATION 
(INCORPORATED) 

Contribution towards the insurance. 1 $1,117.95 $1,117.95 

  
Total Approved: $9,775.14   

No. of applicants: 3      

43 - Wellington Region Kapiti Coast 
District 

    

Waikanae Bowling Club Incorporated Contribution towards new chairs. 1 $25,000.00 $10,000.00 

THE LIFE FLIGHT TRUST Upgrade and repair of the landing gear 2 $67,039.00 $33,519.50   
Total Approved: $43,519.50   

No. of applicants: 2      

46 - Wellington Region Lower Hutt City 
    

The Motor Neurone Disease 
Association of New Zealand 
(Incorporated) 

Salaries 8 $82,560.87 $10,250.00 

Hutt Boulcott United Indoor Bowling 
Club 

Hall hire for 2020. 1 $900.00 $900.00 

Hutt United Hockey Club Incorporated Hockey Balls 1 $2,040.00 $1,773.91 

HV Marist Softball Club Socks for the players. 1 $1,439.00 $1,439.00 

LOWER HUTT PRIMARY SPORTS 
ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED 

Venue and pool hire radio and athletic gear hire flag and 
award/shield. 

1 $3,377.25 $3,377.25 

MANOR PARK GOLF CLUB 
INCORPORATED 

Rough mowing equipment 1 $43,500.00 $20,000.00 

Maungaraki School Costs towards camp - Year 7 and 8. 1 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 



 

Page 16 of 26 
17/08/2020 11:52:36 AM 

MAUNGARAKI TENNIS CLUB 
INCORPORATED 

Coaching for junior tennis players. 1 $7,900.00 $5,000.00 

MOERA COMMUNITY HOUSE 
(INCORPORATED) 

Tutor fees for August - October 2020 1 $2,793.50 $2,793.50 

NETBALL HUTT VALLEY CENTRE 
INCORPORATED 

Insurance costs 2020/21 1 $6,870.00 $6,870.00 

Taita District Cricket Club Incorporated Coaching costs. 1 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 

The Common Unity Project Cloche system 1 $2,443.88 $2,443.88 

The Wellesley College Foundation Costs for ARTBOURNE Art Exhibition October 2020. 1 $3,453.45 $3,453.45 

Life Education Trust NZ Distribution through the National Office to the Community 
trusts operating through NZ and core Life Education Trust (NZ) 
expenditure 

21 $350,000.00 $2,500.00 

THE LIFE FLIGHT TRUST Upgrade and repair of the landing gear 2 $67,039.00 $33,519.50   
Total Approved: $115,320.49   

No. of applicants: 15      

47 - Wellington Region Wellington City 
    

Epilepsy Association of New Zealand 
Incorporated 

Salary for Northland Auckland Hawke’s Bay Lakes Wellington 
Canterbury and Southland educators 

10 $100,000.00 $5,000.00 

Amesbury School Sports coaching and travel to ASB Sports Centre. 1 $8,091.60 $5,000.00 

Big Buddy Mentoring Trust Laptop (incl peripherals) and phone. 1 $4,071.40 $4,071.40 

College Sport Wellington Incorporated Venue hire and timing services August - September 2020. 1 $3,955.56 $3,954.85 

Friendship Club of Johnsonville Transport cost for trip to Kapiti Coast - November 2020 1 $545.00 $545.00 

Johnsonville Tennis Club Incorporated Replacement/upgrade of electrical fixtures and fittings 1 $4,400.00 $4,400.00 

Life Education Trust NZ Distribution through the National Office to the Community 
trusts operating through NZ and core Life Education Trust (NZ) 
expenditure 

21 $350,000.00 $7,500.00 

NETBALL WELLINGTON CENTRE 
INCORPORATED 

Court hire 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 

Paparangi School New Chromebooks. 1 $5,230.00 $5,230.00 

Sacred Heart Cathedral School iPads (incl cases) and chrome books. 1 $5,857.68 $5,857.68 



 

Page 17 of 26 
17/08/2020 11:52:36 AM 

Squash Wellington Districts 
incorporated 

Academy Coaching 1 $12,000.00 $6,000.00 

St Brigids School (Johnsonville) 20 new iPads including cases and set up. 1 $13,953.60 $13,953.60 

WELLINGTON FLOORBALL CLUB 
INCORPORATED 

Court hire for end of July - August 2020 1 $13,330.44 $8,000.00 

  
Total Approved: $71,512.53   

No. of applicants: 13      

51 - Tasman Region Tasman District 
    

MAPUA PUBLIC HALL SOCIETY 
INCORPORATED 

AV / Sound and acoustics system 1 $8,379.88 $8,379.88 

Richmond Christian Fellowship Trust 
Board 

Chiller costs. 1 $26,320.00 $26,320.00 

Sport Fishing For Youth Charitable Trust 
Board 

Weed control costs. 1 $4,997.90 $4,997.90 

Waimea Amateur Swimming Club 
Incorporated 

Pool and lane hire. 1 $7,417.50 $7,417.50 

Waimea Old Boys Rugby Football Club 
Incorporated 

Medical supplies first aid costs and bus hire. 1 $10,390.55 $10,390.55 

Waimea Toi Toi United Cricket Club 
Incorporated 

Match ball costs.  1 $9,597.00 $9,597.00 

  
Total Approved: $67,102.83   

No. of applicants: 6      

52 - Nelson Region Nelson City 
    

The Motor Neurone Disease 
Association of New Zealand 
(Incorporated) 

Salaries 8 $82,560.87 $10,250.00 

Nelson Bays Volleyball Incorporated Contribution towards stadium and venue hire.  1 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 

Nelson College for Girls Materials and installation of LED lighting contribution 1 $21,261.95 $15,000.00 



 

Page 18 of 26 
17/08/2020 11:52:36 AM 

NELSON CRICKET ASSOCIATION 
INCORPORATED 

Tournament fees.  1 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 

Nelson Golf Club Incorporated Replacement Greens mower vehicle 1 $52,000.00 $25,000.00 

Nelson Marlborough Rescue Helicopter 
Trust Board 

Helicopter operations 1 $50,000.00 $30,000.00 

Nelson Rowing Club Incorporated Accommodation deposit  1 $4,347.83 $4,347.83 

STOKE HOCKEY CLUB INCORPORATED Contribution towards turf costs.  1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 

SVS - Living Safe 3 HP ProBook x 360 tablets 1 $4,725.00 $4,725.00 

Young Men's Christian Association of 
Nelson Incorporated 

Installation of turf for the resurfacing of the playground 1 $18,435.00 $10,000.00 

Epilepsy Association of New Zealand 
Incorporated 

Salary for Northland Auckland Hawke’s Bay Lakes Wellington 
Canterbury and Southland educators 

10 $100,000.00 $10,000.00 

     

Life Education Trust NZ Distribution through the National Office to the Community 
trusts operating through NZ and core Life Education Trust (NZ) 
expenditure 

21 $350,000.00 $5,000.00 

  
Total Approved: $132,822.83   

No. of applicants: 12      

53 - Marlborough Region Marlborough 
District 

    

The Motor Neurone Disease 
Association of New Zealand 
(Incorporated) 

Salaries 8 $82,560.87 $10,250.00 

RMH South Island Trust Newsletter production costs.  1 $25,383.38 $25,383.38 

Blenheim Bowling Club Incorporated Uniform and remove and install new lights 1 $4,509.80 $4,509.80 

Creative Kids Trust Board Contribution towards Performance Workshops costs. 1 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 

CYCLING MARLBOROUGH 
INCORPORATED 

Cycling tour costs. 1 $6,865.98 $6,865.98 

Garden Marlborough 2004 Inc Production and mailing of the 2020 event programme costs for 
'Bloom in the Boom' 

1 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 



 

Page 19 of 26 
17/08/2020 11:52:36 AM 

KAIPUPU POINT MAINLAND ISLAND 
SOCIETY INCORPORATED 

Motorised barrow costs.  1 $3,412.33 $3,412.33 

Link Pathway Trust Excavator costs.  1 $33,100.00 $33,100.00 

Marlborough Tennis Association 
Incorporated 

MTA's annual financial audit 1 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 

PICTON GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED New storage / workshop building 1 $36,347.83 $36,347.83 

Queen Charlotte Yacht Club 
Incorporated 

Facility rebuild project - Public address system and the audio / 
visual system 

1 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 

Renwick Playcentre Outdoor playground structure 1 $12,000.00 $5,000.00 

St Mary's School (Blenheim) Contribution towards hall hire. 1 $4,250.00 $4,250.00 

Waikawa Bay School Wellington camp accommodation 1 $2,008.18 $2,008.18 

Epilepsy Association of New Zealand 
Incorporated 

Salary for Northland Auckland Hawke’s Bay Lakes Wellington 
Canterbury and Southland educators 

10 $100,000.00 $5,000.00 

     

Life Education Trust NZ Distribution through the National Office to the Community 
trusts operating through NZ and core Life Education Trust (NZ) 
expenditure 

21 $350,000.00 $2,500.00 

  
Total Approved: $164,027.50   

No. of applicants: 16      

55 - West Coast Region Buller District 
    

Westport Bowling Club Incorporated Buller District Council rates for the 2020/2021 year and Prebble 
Seeds for sprays and fertilizer costs 

1 $5,814.71 $5,814.71 

  
Total Approved: $5,814.71   

No. of applicants: 1      

56 - West Coast Region Grey District 
    

Life Education Trust NZ Distribution through the National Office to the Community 
trusts operating through NZ and core Life Education Trust (NZ) 
expenditure 

21 $350,000.00 $2,500.00 



 

Page 20 of 26 
17/08/2020 11:52:36 AM 

greymouth marist rugby football club 
incorporated 

Playing uniforms and gear.  1 $8,070.00 $5,000.00 

KARORO BOWLING CLUB 
INCORPORATED 

Sprayer costs. 1 $3,335.00 $3,335.00 

MS West Coast Incorporated Costs associated with fundraiser; MS Craft and Gift Fair. 1 $3,260.84 $3,260.84 

West Coast Penguin Trust Design and print costs of an educational resource 'Blue 
Penguins & Other Seabirds' 

1 $2,954.92 $2,954.92 

   
$17,050.76    

5      

57 - West Coast Region Westland 
District 

    

Hokitika Primary School New sports uniforms 1 $5,055.50 $5,055.50 

Westland High School New basketball uniforms 1 $1,417.59 $1,232.69   
Total Approved: $6,288.19   

No. of applicants: 2      

59 - Canterbury Region Waimakariri 
District 

    

Air Training Corps Association - 88 Sqn 
Rangiora Branch 

Contrubution towards building costs.  1 $20,000.00 $10,000.00 

Disabled Snowsports Canterbury 
Incorporated 

Ski camp - accommodation costs purchase of a phone and costs 
associated with the fitout of our van 

1 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 

Fernside School PTA Costs of ticket printing marketing and signage for the Gardens 
of Fernside event 

1 $5,752.27 $5,752.27 

Kaiapoi Borough School BOT Portable football goals.  1 $5,392.16 $5,392.16 

Rangiora Promotions Association 
Incorporated 

Event coordination costs for Christmas Celebration night 1 $12,549.55 $12,549.55 

Reflections Community Trust Entertainment costs.  1 $6,270.84 $6,270.84 

Woodend Bowling Club Incorporated Fertilizer costs. 1 $1,903.34 $1,903.34   
Total Approved: $49,368.16 



 

Page 21 of 26 
17/08/2020 11:52:36 AM 

  
No. of applicants: 7      

60 - Canterbury Region Christchurch 
City 

    

The Motor Neurone Disease 
Association of New Zealand 
(Incorporated) 

Salaries 8 $82,560.87 $10,250.00 

AllStars MarchingTeam Accomodation costs.  1 $5,008.00 $5,008.00 

BOYLE VILLAGE CONSERVATION GROUP Predator control trap bait 1 $1,909.58 $1,909.58 

Burwood Academy Trust Annual salary and contracting costs 1 $12,000.00 $6,000.00 

Cansail Charitable Trust Cover the cost of chartering the Fox II sailing vessel including 
berthage fees for 10 trips for the 2020/21 sailing season 

1 $8,970.00 $8,970.00 

CANTERBURY BASKETBALL 
ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED 

Court hire for the Basketball season 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 

Canterbury Mathematical Association 
Incorporated 

Venue hire. 1 $14,950.00 $10,000.00 

Canterbury Neighbourhood Support 
Incorporated 

Operational expenses - Wages for the General Manager Office 
Administrator and Junior Neighbourhood Support Coordinator 

1 $15,000.00 $9,000.00 

CHRISTCHURCH CITY CHORUS OF 
SWEET ADELINES INTERNATIONAL 
INCORPORATED 

Venue hire costs 1 $10,434.78 $10,434.78 

Christchurch South Community Patrol 
Incorporated 

High Viz vests with branding caps beanies and a Red Cross First 
Aid training course as per resolution 

1 $2,957.16 $2,957.16 

CROSSROADS YOUTH WITH A FUTURE Storage facility costs. 1 $2,608.68 $2,608.68 

Eclipse Under 16 Marching Team Registration fees 1 $2,590.00 $2,590.00 

Foodbank Canterbury - Westland 
Charitable Trust 

Chiller maintenance costs.  1 $22,062.00 $10,000.00 

Free Theatre Incorporated Contribution towards director videographer and archivist 
contractor costs.  

1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 

Habitat For Humanity (Christchurch) 
Limited 

Rent for one month 1 $19,906.92 $10,000.00 



 

Page 22 of 26 
17/08/2020 11:52:36 AM 

International Taekwon-Do Riccarton 
Incorporated 

Contribution towards hall hire.  1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 

Kiwi Family Trust New Jacket costs. 1 $2,347.60 $2,347.60 

Malthouse Theatre Trust Annual insurance premiums. 1 $15,292.01 $5,000.00 

Marian College Travel accommodation and tournament entry costs.  1 $3,750.00 $3,750.00 

Marist Albion Rugby Club Incorporated Physiotherapy costs.  1 $6,750.00 $4,000.00 

MERIVALE PAPANUI CRICKET CLUB 
INCORPORATED 

Contribution towards cricket ball costs. 1 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 

New Zealand Competitive Aerobics 
Federation Incorporated 

Venue hire costs for the Christchurch Regional competition 1 $1,385.75 $1,385.75 

New Zealand Conservation Trust Wages for a Resource and Education Coordinator 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 

OTAUTAHI ROLLER DERBY LEAGUE 
INCORPORATED 

New scrimmage tops. 1 $1,966.50 $1,966.50 

Our Lady of Victories School iPads and cases 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 

ParaFed Canterbury Incorporated Contribution towards wheelchair maintenance.  1 $4,347.83 $4,347.83 

PROJECT ESTHER TRUST Replacing rawa secondhand clothing and goods garage 1 $8,500.00 $5,000.00 

QE II Swim Club Incorporated Contribution towards pool hire.  1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 

Ratec Motorsport Incorporated First Aid Trophies Toilet Hire and Sound System Hire costs.  1 $8,631.00 $4,000.00 

Redwood Primary School Chromebooks. 1 $11,280.00 $5,640.00 

SOUTHWEST FOOTBALL FOUNDATION 
TRUST BOARD 

Contribution towards Football Development Manager salary. 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 

SPAN Charitable Trust Contribution towards rent and parking costs.  1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 

SVC Incorporated Volleyballs bags and trolleys.  1 $5,158.00 $5,158.00 

The Canterbury Charity Hospital Trust Endoscope Drying and Storage Cabinet 1 $39,253.00 $39,253.00 

The Elmwood Club Incorporated Sports Coordinator salary 1 $12,000.00 $6,000.00 

The Naval Point Club Lyttelton 
Incorporated 

Information technology and audio visual equipment 1 $5,356.00 $5,356.00 

THE YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN 
ASSOCIATION OF CHRISTCHURCH (INC.) 
CHARITABLE TRUST 

Sound equipment lighting equipment and technicians 1 $6,920.00 $6,920.00 



 

Page 23 of 26 
17/08/2020 11:52:36 AM 

TOURETTE'S ASSOCIATION NEW 
ZEALAND 

Annual camp - accommodation 1 $635.00 $635.00 

UC Netball Incorporated Netball playing uniforms.  1 $16,404.75 $10,000.00 

Westburn School Board Of Trustees iPads iPad mini and cases 1 $9,000.00 $5,000.00 

Women's Centre Incorporated Wages for the Centre Coordinator 1 $8,580.00 $5,000.00 

Woolston Brass Incorporated Two new Besson Prestige Euphoniums 1 $26,085.21 $26,085.21 

Epilepsy Association of New Zealand 
Incorporated 

Salary for Northland Auckland Hawke’s Bay Lakes Wellington 
Canterbury and Southland educators 

10 $100,000.00 $20,000.00 

Life Education Trust NZ Distribution through the National Office to the Community 
trusts operating through NZ and core Life Education Trust (NZ) 
expenditure 

21 $350,000.00 $18,000.00 

  
Total Approved: $329,973.09   

No. of applicants: 44      

62 - Canterbury Region Selwyn District 
    

Darfield Pre-School & Nursery Rustic fence. 1 $594.36 $594.36 

Ellesmere Art Group Trust Contribution towards gallery rental. 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 

Glentunnel School BOT Ski programme 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 

Leeston Playcentre Mat costs and Session Facilitator salary.  1 $5,382.61 $5,382.61 

Rolleston School 20 Apple 10.2" iPads 32GB and 20 foam tech cases 1 $10,240.00 $10,240.00 

SELWYN SWIM CLUB INCORPORATED Accommodation 1 $5,150.00 $5,150.00   
Total Approved: $27,866.97   

No. of applicants: 6      

64 - Canterbury Region Timaru District 
    

CAROLINE BAY ASSOCIATION 
INCORPORATED 

Fireworks cost.  1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 

FAMILY SUPPORT (SOUTH 
CANTERBURY) INCORPORATED 

New phone system 1 $5,696.00 $5,696.00 

SCNO NZEF Dressage Travel costs.  1 $1,839.35 $1,839.35 



 

Page 24 of 26 
17/08/2020 11:52:36 AM 

South Canterbury Car Club 
Incorporated 

Resealing a 3468m2 section of our race circuit 1 $70,000.00 $50,000.00 

South Canterbury Neighbourhood 
Support Incorporated 

Promotional item costs. 1 $9,730.52 $9,730.52 

The New Zealand Raptor Trust Contriobution towards architectural costs. 1 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 

The Roman Catholic Diocese of 
Christchurch - The Catholic Parish of 
Opihi Trust 

Restoring St Joseph's church Temuka 1 $75,000.00 $25,000.00 

Timaru Boys High School Rowing Rowing equipment.   1 $36,662.50 $36,662.50 

Timaru South School Musical equipment. 1 $4,053.73 $4,053.73 

Centrecare Counselling Waimate Overturned descision from application PCL 52824 1 $14,905.00 $14,905.00   
Total Approved: $164,687.10   

No. of applicants: 10      

69 - Otago Region Central Otago 
District 

    

The Motor Neurone Disease 
Association of New Zealand 
(Incorporated) 

Salaries 8 $82,560.87 $10,250.00 

Alexandra Hockey Club Turf fees.  1 $5,415.00 $5,415.00 

DUNSTAN EQUESTRIAN CENTRE 
INCORPORATED 

New bore a subsequent aquifier test and application for a 
water permit 

1 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 

Dunstan High School Accommodation and transport costs 1 $17,600.00 $8,000.00 

OTAGO GOLDFIELDS HERITAGE TRUST 
INCORPORATED 

Contribution towards Data Collectors and Contractor Costs. 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 

Epilepsy Association of New Zealand 
Incorporated 

Salary for Northland Auckland Hawke’s Bay Lakes Wellington 
Canterbury and Southland educators 

10 $100,000.00 $5,000.00 

Life Education Trust NZ Distribution through the National Office to the Community 
trusts operating through NZ and core Life Education Trust (NZ) 
expenditure 

21 $350,000.00 $15,000.00 

  
Total Approved: $60,665.00 



 

Page 25 of 26 
17/08/2020 11:52:36 AM 

  
No. of applicants: 7      

73 - Southland Region Southland 
District 

    

BORLAND LODGE ADVENTURE AND 
EDUCATION TRUST 

Operational costs - Insurance electricity telephone and internet 
bank fees fuel and oil laundry and cleaning printing stationery 
rates and general office expenses 

1 $15,000.00 $10,000.00 

FIORDLAND COMMUNITY EVENTS 
CENTRE TRUST 

Contribution towards climbing wall construction.  1 $15,000.00 $10,000.00 

Hollyford Conservation Trust - Te 
Roopu Manaaki O Whakatipu Waitai 

Contribution towards predator control costs. 1 $30,943.93 $10,000.00 

  
Total Approved: $30,000.00   

No. of applicants: 3      

99 - National 
    

Athletics New Zealand (Incorporated) Winter athletics events AGM/Club connect Annual report IT 
contract and Office lease / opex 

1 $52,900.00 $25,000.00 

Bowel Cancer New Zealand 
Incorporated 

Health TV Static banner campaign costs 1 $5,460.00 $5,460.00 

LEUKAEMIA & BLOOD CANCER NEW 
ZEALAND 

Support Services Coordinator salary for the Northern region 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 

The StarJam Charitable Trust CEO Salary 1 $25,000.00 $15,000.00 

New Zealand Rugby League 
Incorporated 

Holistic safeguarding - keeping kids safe programme including 
child protection checks child protection toolkits and learning 
resources and staff training 

1 $17,550.00 $17,550.00 

New Zealand opera limited Filming of NZ Opera's 2020 production of Semele 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 

PARALYMPICS NEW ZEALAND 
INCORPORATED 

Salaries - PNZ CE PNZ Programmes Support PNZ Para Swimming 
Performance Coach and PNZ Para Swimming Programme 
Leader 

1 $90,000.00 $30,000.00 

Spirit of Adventure Trust Operational and Programme costs associated with the delivery 
of the Youth Development programmes 

1 $100,000.00 $40,000.00 



 

Page 26 of 26 
17/08/2020 11:52:36 AM 

Multiple Sclerosis Society of New 
Zealand Incorporated 

Awareness campaign - public relation services design services 
photographic services a fundraising virtual giving platform 
facebook advertising and salaries 

1 $34,756.00 $20,000.00 

New Zealand Endometriosis 
Foundation Charitable Trust 

Project Endo Help - wages social media and website content 
development email social media and phone support services 
professional development and training 

1 $33,956.84 $20,000.00 

New Zealand Karate Organisation 
Kyokushinkaikan Incorporated 

Venue hire PA system hire Master of Ceremonies signage 
plaques and trophies for awards and accommodation 

1 $9,158.24 $5,000.00 

New Zealand Marist Rugby Football 
Federation Incorporated 

Ada Consultants contract and for two sets of playing gear as per 
resolution 

1 $41,230.00 $11,230.00 

Haemophilia Foundation of New 
Zealand Inc 

Central Region Family camp 1 $6,870.00 $6,870.00 

Parents Centre New Zealand 
Incorporated 

3 months rental and Opex costs at the National Support centre 1 $8,460.00 $5,000.00 

ALZHEIMERS NEW ZEALAND 
INCORPORATED 

Support priority activities - providing practical tools to create a 
dementia-friendly NZ raising awareness etc as per resolution 

1 $551,282.00 $400,000.00 

Diabetes New Zealand Incorporated Public Education Campaign Strengthening and Supporting our 
awareness and information delivery 

1 $250,000.00 $200,000.00 

Life Education Trust NZ Distribution through the National Office to the Community 
trusts operating through NZ and core Life Education Trust (NZ) 
expenditure 

21 $350,000.00 $218,500.00 

  
Total Approved: $1,049,610.00   

No. of applicants: 17      

     

 


